The Order of the Court is stated below:Dated:February 05, 2021/s/Derek P Pullan08:27:11 AMDistrict Court Judge

IN THE PROVO DISTRICT COURT FOR UTAH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

STATE OF UTAH	Order to Hold Without Bail
V.	Probable Cause ID : 289618
	Submission ID: 1273781
Ju Ying Wang	Judge : DEREK P PULLAN

Based on the affirmation of Shawn E Lott, the arresting officer, the undersigned magistrate finds that probable cause existed for the arrest without a warrant of Ju Ying Wang.

The current offense is a felony. The court finds substantial evidence to support the charge, and finds by clear and convincing evidence that Ju Ying Wang would constitute a substantial danger to any other individual or to the community, or is likely to flee the jurisdiction of the court if released on bail.

Therefore, the court orders that Ju Ying Wang is to be held without bail.